Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30) 06-23-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

United States Patent and Traden

103263375 UNLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Triple Crown Dog Academy, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? □ No Name: Jesse Bio Gabriel and Robert Troy Dunn Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 505 CR 197 Corporation- State: Hutto City: ___ Other _____ Texas State: Citizenship (see guidelines)____ ____Zip:__ 78634 USA Country: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship ___ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship _____ Execution Date(s) June 1, 2006 Corporation Citizenship_ X Assignments (2) Merger X Other Individuals Citizenship USA Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,406,352 and 2,412,515 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Reg. No. 2,406,352 Van Meerhout (Word) Reg. No. 2,412,515 Van Meerhout Dedicated to the Performance Dog (Design) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:__ William A. Rogers, Jr. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\sim 65\00 Rogers & Whitley, L.L.P. X Authorized to be charged by Fredit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2210 San Gabriel 8. Payment Information: City: Austin State: TX Zip: <u>78705</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2027 Expiration Date 11/2006 Phone Number: (512) 334-4601 b. Deposit Account Number __ Fax Number: ____ (512) 334-4611 Authorized User Name Keith Benson brogers@rwlip.com Email Address: 06/22/2 06 DBYRNE 000000001246623 June 20, 2006 40.00.0P ₽€0**00**€00. William A. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: -Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/01/2006 700267905

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Triple Crown Dog Academy, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Jesse Bio Gabriel and Robert Troy Dunn
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 505 CR 197
X Corporation- State: Texas	City:Hutto
Other	State:Texas
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 78634
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) Twos 1, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
_	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Individuals Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
U Other	 Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	nd identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
·	2,406,352 and 2,412,515
C. Identification or Description of Trademark/s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Reg. No. 2,406,352 Van Meerhout (World)	
Reg. No. 2,412,515 Van Meerhout Dedicated to	o the Performance Dog (Design)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Rogers, Jr.	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total for (07.0FD 0.0/L)(0) 0.0 (4)
Rogers & Whitley, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2210 San Gabriel	Enclosed
City: Austin	8. Payment Information:
State: TX Zip: 78705	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2027
Phone Number:(512) 334-4601	Expiration Date 11/2006
Fax Number:(512) 334-4611	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: brogers@rwllp.com	Authorized User Name Keith Benson
9. Signature: / [A . P .	lune 1 2006
Signature	June \ , 2006
William A. Rogers, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0191

<u>arsignment</u>

Whereas, Triple Crown Dog Academy, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), of 200 County Road 107, Hutto, Texas 78634 has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,406,352 dated November 21, 2000; and

Whereas, Robert Troy Duan and Jesse Bio Gabriel ("Assignee"), of 505 CR 197, Hutte, Texas 78634 acquired a portion of the business to which the registered mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring said registered mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration hereof.

Effective as of December 31, 2005.

Assignor:

Triple Crown Dog Academy, Inc.

By: Keith Benson, President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2006, by Keith Benson, President of Triple Crown Dog Academy Inc., a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

WENDY L. LET ROMY I SPAN, STARS A TOXAS MY COMMERCE 15 GOVERN GOLD OR, 2000

RECORDED: 06/01/2006 REE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0192